## **Gabriel**<sup>®</sup>

## **COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT AND PRESS RELEASE**

Gabriel Holding A/S

## Minutes of the annual general meeting on 29 January 2025

At today's annual general meeting, the following resolutions were approved in accordance with the agenda.

The general meeting took note of the Board of Director's report and approved the company's audited annual report for the financial year 2023/24.

The general meeting approved the remuneration report for 2023/24.

Furthermore, the general meeting resolved not to pay out dividend for 2023/24.

The general meeting approved the remuneration to the Board of Directors for the current financial year.

The board members Søren Mygind Eskildsen, Hans O. Damgaard, Søren B. Lauritsen, and Randi Toftlund Pedersen were re-elected to the Board of Directors. The Board of Directors has constituted itself with Søren Mygind Eskildsen as Chair and Randi Toftlund Pedersen as Vice-Chair.

The accounting firm KPMG Statsautoriseret Revisionspartnerselskab was re-elected as auditors of the company. The election applies to statutory financial reporting as well as assurance engagements relating to sustainability reporting.

Gabriel Holding A/S Hjulmagervej 55 9000 Aalborg, Denmark CVR-no 58 86 87 28 Phone: +45 9630 3117 Contact: Anders Hedegaard Petersen, CEO